## CERTIFICATE OF DISHONOR

I, Tammy A. Stewart, am the notary to whom all communications are to be mailed regarding the contract entitled Notice of Acceptance and Return of Equity in response to Public Account #0059278127.

Pursuant to Nevada Revised Statues 104.3505 #2 and Uniform Commercial Code 3-5055 (b) and 1-202, Notice of Protest is hereby given with Certificate of Dishonor regarding the following:

On September 6, 2002, I sent a Notice of Dishonor of Frank Benvenuto's presentment to Respondent WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, herein "Respondent", located at 75 N. Fairway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, who was given 10 days to respond.

On September 23, 2002, Proof of Service shows a Notice of Fault in Dishonor was mailed to Respondent who was given 10 days to respond.

On September 23, 2002, our office notarized a Notice of Default and mailed it to Frank Michael Benvenuto's Respondent placing Respondent at default, fully discharging the alleged debt.

As of this date, no response has been delivered to our office, the designated receiver. I interviewed Frank Michael Benvenuto. Frank Michael Benvenuto, has stated to me that he has received no response to said Private Counterclaim at any other mailing location. Based on the foregoing information, Respondent has dishonored Frank Benvenuto's contracts by non-acceptance and/or non-performance and has therefore assented to the terms and conditions in said Contract.

Tammy A. Stewart, Third Party Witness

Nevada

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

) ss

Douglas County)

As a Notary Public for said County and State, I do hereby certify that on this /O+\(\frac{1}{2}\) day of OCTOBE 2002, the above mentioned appeared before me and executed the foregoing. Witness my hand and seal:

Notary Public

TAMNY A. STEWART

Notary Public - Nevada

Douglas County

01-66332-5
My Appointment Expires January 1, 2005

When Recorded Mail to: Frank Michael Benvenuto c/o P.O. Box 254
Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448

# NOTICE OF COMMERCIAL LIEN

Contract #0059278127
Nevada ) NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL
) ss NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT
Douglas county )
I, Frank Michael Benvenuto, herein "Secured Party", state the facts contained herein are
true, correct, complete, and not misleading, to the best of my personal knowledge.
This is timely notice that I accept for value the attached offer, entitled CERTIFICATE
OF DISHONOR, from a third party public official witness; AND the offer entitled
DEFAULT JUDGEMENT-DECISION from three disinterested parties as administrative judges created by the following actual notices (see attached);
Judges ereased by the remaining actual nettees (see attached),
Notice of Acceptance and Return of Equity #0059278127
Notice of Fault in Dishonor (and proof of service)  Notice of Default and Entry for Default Judgment
Entry for Default Judgment by Affidavit
The attached judgment herein is Secured Party's property exempt from levy, and hereby
establishes a valid COMMERCIAL LIEN against WASHINGTON MUTUAL LOANS,
Cash Management VHA2C03 75 N. Fairway Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, for the amount
of \$1,000,000.00 ( ONE MILLION DOLLARS).
\$ 2 mil D D M +
Frank Michael Benvenus
Frank Michael Benvenuto
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Nevada )
Douglas County ) ss
As a Notary Public for said County and State, I do hereby certify that on this 10 + 10 day of
(NODEN 20 the above mentioned appeared before me and executed the foregoing. Witness
my hand and seal:
Notary Public
TAMMY A. STEWART  Notary Public - Nevada
Douglas County 0554408

01-66332-5

Frank Michael Benvenuto c/o P.O.Box 254 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448 Secured Party

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS
Cash Management---VHA2C03
75 N. FAIRWAY
VERNON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60061
Respondent

RE: Account #0059278127

Contract #0059278127

#### ENTRY FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT BY AFFIDAVIT

Nevada		1 2	NOTIC	ETOA	GENT IS	S NOTIC	E TO I	PRINCI	PAL
		SS	NOTIC	E TO PR	INCIPA	L IS NO	TICE T	TO AGE	NT
Douglas County	1)				1				-/-

Having been duly sworn, Affiant declares that affidavit and response... The parties to the contract entitled, Notice of Acceptance and Return of Equity, hereinafter "Contract", are in full agreement regarding the following:

- 1. Affiant is competent to state to the matters included in his/her declaration, has knowledge of the facts, and declared that to the best of his/her knowledge, the statements made in his/her affidavit are true, correct, and not meant to mislead;
- 2. Affiant is the secured party, superior claimant, holder in due course, and principal creditor having a registered priority lien hold interest to all property held in the name of FRANK MICHAEL BENVENUTO organization# 9554, evidenced by UCC-1 Financing Statement #200100002427 filed with the Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia.
- 3. Respondent, WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, is herein addressed in its private capacity, but in its public capacity is a business and is participating in a commercial enterprise hereinafter collectively referred to as "Respondent";
- 4. The governing law of this private contract is the agreement of the parties supported by the Law Merchant and applicable maxims of law;
- 5. Affiant at no time has willing, knowingly, intentionally, or voluntarily agreed to subordinate their position as creditor, through signature, or words, actions, or inaction's;

- 6. Affiant at no time has requested or accepted extraordinary benefits or privileges from the Respondent, the United States, or any subdivision thereof;
- 7. Affiant is not a party to a valid contract with Respondent that requires Affiant to perform in any manner, including but not limited to the payment of money to Respondent;
- 8. On August 21<sup>ST</sup>. 2002, Affiant sent Respondent Documentary Draft entitled Notice of Acceptance and Return of Equity, herein "presentment". Respondent was required to send the presentment to the U.S. Department of Treasury with their quarterly tax return showing return of equity to their creditor.
- 9. All communications to Affiant regarding said Private Counterclaim and accompanying inquires, were to be mailed to the specified Notary Public.
- 10. Respondent dishonored Affiant's presentment as well as a Notice of Fault in Dishonor by a Breach of Fiduciary Duty, and as a result a Notice of Default was issued against Respondent.
- 11. Affiant gave Notice that Respondent's failure to properly and timely respond to this third good faith effort to settle the Account noted above, would constitute Respondent's agreement that Respondent has no legal or lawful basis to make a claim against Affiant or to demand performance or payment of any kind from Affiant, and that this matter would proceed to private administrative judgment with Respondent's stipulations to all statements provided in said Notice and to all answers in the accompanying Inquires.
- 12. Respondent has fully agreed to all of the terms and conditions of the contract, including the additional presentments that Respondent has offered. The total compensated is now \$1,000,000.00 (ONE MILLION DOLLARS).

Douglas County
01-66332-5
My Appointment Expires Jenuary 1, 2006

Frank Michael Benvenuto c/o P.O.Box 254 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448 Secured Party

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS Cash Management—VHA2C03 75N. Fairway VERNON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60061 Respondent

RE: Account #0059278127

Contract #0059278127

#### NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Nevada	)	NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL
•	) ss	NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT
Douglas County	)	

Notice is hereby given, that the above named respondent are in Default upon the contract, entitled Notice of Acceptance and Return of Equity dated August 21<sup>st</sup>. 2002, and therefore a Default Judgment has been entered upon them.

By the terms and conditions of the agreement contained in the Secured Party's affidavit, you were under obligation to timely and in good faith protest and make proper presentment with proof of your claim or interest. Your failure to do so is a dishonor and places you at **Default**.

By your default, you are deemed to be under the new terms and conditions of our original contract and have therefore waived all of your rights to your original presentment and terms. Any attempt to collect on your original presentment places you personally at risk for any damages incurred per this contract and may subject you to criminal sanctions and involuntary bankruptcy. The total compensation to Creditor is now 1,000,000.00 (ONE MILLION DOLLARS).

You are given ten (10) days to respond to the attached judgment documents before final judgment is made by sending an original affidavit to the specified Notary Public as a third party public official witness.

September 23, 2002

Frank Michael Benvenuto

Frank Michael Benvenuto c/o P.O. Box 254 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448 Secured Party

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS
Cash Management—VHA2C03
75 N. FAIRWAY
VERNON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60061
Respondent

RE: Account #0059278127

Contract #0059278127

#### **DEFAULT JUDGMENT - DECISION**

Nevada	)	NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIP	AL
	) ss	NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGE	NT
Douglas County	)		

Based on the attached affidavit entitled "Notice of Entry for Default Judgment" RE: Notice of Acceptance and Return of Equity, hereinafter "Contract", and the evidence attached to said affidavit, all of which has been presented to this panel by Frank Michael Benvenuto, herein "Petitioner",

#### JUDGMENT

### IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THIS PANEL that:

- 1. Petitioner is a Secured Party/Creditor over the property of FRANK MICHAEL BENVENUTO
- 2. On three occasions Petitioner properly noticed Respondent, WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, herein "Respondent", of a presentment #0059278127 and Respondent's corresponding Fiduciary Duty, and that they properly commenced, continued, and concluded said Contract.
- 3. Respondent failed to answer or otherwise respond, and therefore stands in agreement with Petitioner.
- 4. Maxims of law in support of Petitioner's request to this panel are:

An unrebutted affidavit is a judgment in commerce.

In commerce truth is sovereign.

Truth is expressed in the form of an affidavit.

A lien or claim can be satisfied only through rebuttal by counter affidavit point-for-point, resolution by jury, or payment.

The proof lies on him who affirms, not on him who denies.

The agreement of the parties makes the law of the contract.

A man's word is his bond.

For truth to be established, it must be expressed.

Silence is agreement.

He who leaves the battlefield first loses by default.

When a party has a duty to speak, his silence equates with fraud.

An accessory follows the nature of his principal.

A contract founded on a base or unlawful consideration, or against good morals, is null.

Sacrifice is the measure of credibility. One who has not been damaged by, given to, lost on account of, or put at risk by another has no basis to make claims or charges against him.

#### **DECISION**

THEREFORE, IT IS THE DECISION OF THIS PANEL that the parties have reached the following agreement:

- 1. Respondent has agreed that Frank Michael Benyenuto is in fact the Creditor in this matter, and has agreed to all of the terms and conditions set forth in the Contract.
- 2. The Petitioner provided a Promissory Note for loan # 0059278127 from WASHINTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, as Beneficiary and their agents for FRANK MICHAEL BENVENUTO. as Trustor and therefore the debt has been discharged.
- 3. Respondent, in their private capacity and in their public capacity failed to state a claim upon which relief can be granted, against the property of FRANK MICHAEL BENVENUTO which is currently pledged as security to the Petitioner.
- 4. Petitioner has accepted all offers made by Respondent to contract and therefore has

undisputed ownership of the Contract, therefore Respondent's claim is unenforceable ab initio.

5. Respondent has agreed to \$1,000,000.00 (ONE MI	o, and now must, forward to Petitioner;  LLION DOLLARS).
Done this <u>23ra</u>	day of Grander, Two Thousand Two.
	L.S. (SEAL) disinterested third party, as private administrative judge
	L.S Christini July (SEAL)
	disinterested third party, as private administrative judge  L.S. (SEAL)
	disinterested third party, as private administrative judge
Nevada ) ) ss	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Douglas County )  As a Notary Public for so	id County and State, I do hereby certify that on this 23 day of <u>Sexten b</u> El
2002 the above mentioned appear	ed before me and executed the foregoing. Witness my hand and seal:
Notary Public	tewo-t
Notary Pu	A. STEWART  Iblic - Nevada as County  5220 7

0554408 BK1002PG03988 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Official Business



Print your name, address and ZIP Code here

Frank Benvenuto 0/0 P.O. Box 254 Zephye Cove, Nevada 89448

Hodobilaaliidakilliidakil

SENDER:  • Complete items 1 and/or • Complete items 3, and 4. • Print, your name and addre setum this card to you. • Attach this form to the front of smallpiece, or on the back if space does not permit. • Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mallpiece below the article number. • The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivered to and the date of delivery.  3. Article Addressed to:  1. also wish to receipted.  following services (for fee):  1. Addressee's A  2. Restricted Delivery.  2. Consult; postmaster for data.	an extra
Print your name and addre return this card to you,  Attach this form to the front of	
ooes not permit.  Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number.  The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivered to and the date of delivery.  Consult postmaster for	\$-150 NOW BY COLUMN
The Return Receipt Fee will provide you the signature of the person delivered to and the date of delivery	ddress
3. Article Addressed to:  4a. Article Number	Nagraden Japan Barbade
Washington Mulual Louns 7099 3270 0000 970	<u>ク</u> 729
Cash Management	107
75 N. Fai RWay  The Copyright Copyri	
VERNON HILS, TLLINOIS  VERNON HILS, TLLINOIS  7. Date of Delivery  Output  Out	<u>80</u>
8. Addressee's Addresse (Only if and tee is paid)	requested
6. Johnson Agenth ; Johnson Agenth ;	
PS Form 3811, November 1990 **** DOMESTIC RETURN R	RECEIPT

Frank Michael Benvenuto c/o P.O.Box 254 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 89448 Secured Party

WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS CASH MANAGEMENT—VHA2C03 75 N. FAIRWAY VERNON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60061 Respondent

RE: Account #0059278127

Contract #0059278127

#### NOTICE OF FAULT IN DISHONOR

Nevada	)	NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL
	) ss	NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT
Douglas County	)	

I, Frank Michael Benvenuto, hereinafter "Secured Party", am competent to state the matters included in this contract which are true, correct and complete, and not meant to mislead.

#### STATEMENT OF FACTS

- On 21<sup>st</sup>. August, 2002, Creditor sent a creditors acceptance, entitled Notice of Acceptance and Return of Equity, to WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, hereinafter "Respondent" for settlement of an account, #0059278127.
- 2. Your offer to be my fiduciary is accepted for value herewith. The public side of account 0059278127 is closed and remains open for adjustment and setoff through WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS, as an agent, to the U.S. Treasury Department to cancel mutual debts. I am requesting a setoff of mutual debt in reducing the United States Treasury Deposit account in satisfaction of a debt the United States Treasury owes me.
- 3. This presentment represents Private Funds (Property), in a private account, which is "Pre-Paid" and "Exempt from Levy." This presentment is presented in good faith for consummation and ratification of this contract in accord with Public Policy 73-10 and UCC 10-104. Please waive any costs and requirements, then adjust and settle the account as this debt is now discharged.

- 4. At this time the Respondent is in violation of a number of their own accounting and banking procedures which include:
  - a. Breach of Fiduciary Duty (UCC-3-307)
  - b. Obligation of Drawer (UCC-3-414)
  - c. Presentment of Tender Offer (UCC-3-501)
  - d. Dishonor of presentment (UCC-3-502)
  - e. Excused presentment (UCC-3-504)
  - f. Discharge after presentment (UCC-3-602)
  - g. Responsibility for Collection of the presentment (UCC-4-202)
  - h. Obligation to send instructions with presentment (UCC-4-204)
  - i. Failure of ordinary care of presentment (UCC-4-214 (d) (2))
  - i. Duty to send documentary drafts (UCC-4-501)
  - k. Responsibility of presenter bank for documents (UCC-4-503)

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. This is Notice of Dishonor upon the contract entitled Notice of Acceptance, Notice of Intent and Notice of Fiduciary Duty presented to you on or about 21<sup>ST</sup>. August 2002. This is our good faith offer to extend the time for you to answer the Secured Party's request by an additional ten (10) days. You have until 5:00 PM on the 16<sup>TH</sup>.th day of September 2002 to release the lein on Secured Party's property. Should you fail, refuse, or neglect to respond to this Notice of Fault, we will enter a Notice of Default, as a second witness, upon you and your options on that presentment will expire.
- 2. In the event that Respondent defaults with the above request and dishonors Secured Party's presentment, then Respondent agrees to compensate the Creditor for impeding commerce for \$1,000,000.00 (ONE MILLION DOLLARS).
- 3. If anyone wishes to respond to or rebut this affidavit, they must do so in affidavit form, point for point with supporting evidence and forward an original to the Notary Public below: Frank Michael Benvenuto c/o Tammy A. Stewart 1521 Hwy.395 N. Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

Nevada
) ss
Douglas County)

Frank Michael Benvenuto

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Frank Michael Benvenuto

Frank Michael Benvenuto

As a Notary Public for said County and State, I do hereby certify that on this  $6^{+7}$ day of  $8^{+7}$ ember 2002 the above mentioned appeared before me and executed the foregoing. Witness my hand and seal:

Notary Public



TAMMY A. STEWART

Notary Public - Nevada

Douglas County

01-66332-6

My Appointment Expires January 1, 2006

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

**:**:3

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION



Permit No. G-10

102595-02-M-0835

Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

Frank Benvenuto C/o P. O.Box 254 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 39448

Unidelisabilia Vizibilisa ishifa pisibili ishirili iladi

# 0554408 BK1002P603991

x formethy h	Luto Chong
B. Received by ( Printed Name)	C. Date of Delivery
If YES, enter delivery address be	
S 3. Service Type	USPS dail ceipt for Merchandise
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	☐ Yes
	B. Received by (Printed Name)  D. Is delivery address different from it If YES, enter delivery address be a service Type  S. Service Type  Certified Mail  Registered  Insured Mail  C.O.D.

#### NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE AND RETURN OF EQUITY Contract #0059278127

Payee:	WASH	INGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS	•
	Cash N	Management—VHA2C03	1
	75 N. F	FAIRWAY	١.
	VERN	NON HILLS, ILLINOIS 60061	١
Nevada	)	NOTICE TO AGENT IS NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL	ا .
•	) ss	NOTICE TO PRINCIPAL IS NOTICE TO AGENT	Γ
Douglas Con	inty )		

I, Frank Michael Benvenuto, "Creditor", state the facts contained herein are true, correct, complete, and not misleading, to the best of our personal knowledge, I am Creditor for the legal fictions FRANK MICHAEL BENVENUTO, organizations 9554 herein "DEBTOR" and have PREPAID EXEMPTION. Further, I am Creditor of the UNITED STATES and all sub-Corporations thereof, including WASHINGTON MUTUAL HOME LOANS.

I received your offer dated July 26, 2002 and did not find your check enclosed; therefore as your Creditor, I am accepting your offer and returning (tax return) your money order (Offer) for the sum of \$354,887.97 and with other good and valuable considerations for adjustment and full settlement of this account. Please attach this instrument to your quarterly tax return for use as a tax credit and if your Income Taxes are current, you may receive a refund.

This presentment represents Private Funds (property), in a private account, which is "Pre-Paid" and "Exempt from Levy." This presentment has been recognized and delivered by the Public Fiduciary in good faith for consummation and ratification of our contract with the United States (entitled HJR 192 of June 5, 1933) and is directed for priority use for the Republic. Please close this account immediately and make the adjustments for the proceeds, products, accounts and fixtures and all valuable considerations, then provide us with a check PAY TO THE ORDER OF \$354,887.97 to Frank Michael Benvenuto, as your Creditor for RETURN OF EQUITY.

EIN # 041409554

Closed Account: 041409554

Nevada

Sss

Douglas County

As a Notary Public for said County and State, I do Herby certify that on this 2/5T day of 1/2/15 to 2002, the above mentioned appeared before me and executed the foregoing. Witness my hand and seal.

Notary Public

TAMMY A. STEWART Notary Public - Novada Douglas County O1-06332-5

My Appointment Expires January 1, 2005



TAMMY A. STEWART Notary Public : Neveda Douglas County 01-66332=8

My Appointment Eighte Jaiously 1, 能能

TAMMY A. STEWART Notary Public - Nevada Douglas Coursy 01-66332-5

My Appointment Expires January 1, 2005



# **Washington Mutual**

#### Loan Statement

#### **HOME LOANS**

Customer Service - (800) 282-4840 TDD - For the Hearing Impaired - (800) 900-9051 Mon - Fri 7:00 am - 8:00 pm

8:00 am - 1:00 pm www.WaMuHomeLoans.com

#BWNCLNN #0900599278912797#

See Reverse Side For Additional Information

Statement Date: **Activity Since:** 

July 26, 2002 July 8, 2002

ACCEPTANCE FOR VALUE

0059278127

Exempt from Levy

Value \$354,887.97

Property Address:

Activity Summary

Z72 Cheyenee Way
Zephyr Cove NV 89448 presentment entitle par balancements from any had.

I accept the presentment relationships balancements from any had. all relative washed UCC 3-419 and according 54,887.97 13. a ve information

Activity is from July 8, 2002 to July 26, 2002

Current Loan Information

Principal Interest Total Amount Received

218.19 2,596.71 \$2.814.90

Next Payment Due Unte Dated: Total

michael Benven

09/01/02 2,814.90

Signature:

To avoid operation # 041409554

Employer by 09/16/02 during our business hours.

Escrow/Other Activity Property Taxes Paid Insurance Paid

\$0.00 \$0.00

Interest Paid Principal Paid Real Estate Taxes Paid Insurance Paid Late Charges Paid

Year-To-Date Information

\$20,817.42 \$1,701.86 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$140.75

Messages.

Adjustable Rate Loan Information Index

Margin For Payment Due Interest Rate

5.10200 5.87500 September 1, 2002

8.77500%

This loan qualifies for PAYMENT OPTIONS. Each PAYMENT OPTION includes an escrow payment and late charge(s), if applicable.

1. Minimum payment due:

2. Interest only payment: 3. Full principal and interest payment:

(based on the remaining term of your loan) 4. Full principal and interest payment:

(based on 15 year term)

\$2,814,90

NOT APPLICABLE **NOT APPLICABLE** 

\$3,654.01

Protect what matters. atch your mail for important information from Washington Mutual Insurance an insurance plan for Washington Mutual customers offering protection for Watch your mail Services. Inc. regarding Watch your mail or call 1-800-234-7354. homeowners in the event of a disaster.





UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

Frank Benvenuto lo P.O. Box 254 Zephyr Cove, Nevada 39448

Halilahahalahallalahanahahalahalahalahal

# or on the front if space permits. 1. Article Addressed to: Washington Mutual Loans Cash Management-VHACO3 75 Ni Fairway Vernon Hills ILLINOIS 60061

CON	MPL	=1,5,7	HIS	SECT	ΓΙΟΝ	I ON	DEL	IVERY
A F	ianaí	ved h	v /DI	0000	Drin	· C/a	100	B 0

- Date of Delivery

C. Signature

☐ Agent

If YES, enter delivery address be

í		_			,,,		<u> </u>	200	
		20.0					_	_	
		13	1 12				_	-	_
	2	1.50	Se	-		· T:		20	
	Ü	•	ರ೮	ı vı	Ce		VDI	е.	
	. 5		C. A. A.	100	أحدرت		, ,-	7 :	
	٦.	100	-	-	-	-	54.5		

Registered

☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise

2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, March 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

☐ Yes



**0554408 BK1002PG03995**  LINDA SLATER RECORDER
\$29 PAID 12 DEPUTY